

CITY OF RANNEY Test Pit and Lead Service Replacement Phase 2 BID TALLY SHEET September 27, 2023				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		ConQuest 450 S. River Street Hackensack, NJ 07601		Pacific Construction, LLC 531 US HWY 22 East #240 Whitestone Station, NJ 08889		Underground Utilities Corp 711 Commerce Rd Linden, NJ 07036		Scafar Contracting Inc 14 Ridgedale Ave, Suite 130 Cedar knolls, NJ 07927		Spinillo Companies 354 Elsenhower parkway Suite 1850 Livingston, NJ 07039		Roman E&G Corp. 14 Ogden St Newark, NJ 07104		William J. Guarini, Inc 152 Stevens Avenue Jersey City, NJ 07305	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION - BASE BID	UNIT	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$136,255.00	\$ 136,255.00	\$175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
3	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 454,000.00	\$ 454,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	TEST PIT	UNIT	5,200	\$ 425.00	\$2,210,000.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 2,350,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,950,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,120,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 3,848,000.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 4,601,000.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 4,825,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,420,000.00
6	TEST PIT (IF AND WHERE WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT IS NOT LEAD/GALVANIZED)	UNIT	76	\$ 425.00	\$32,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 56,240.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 70,528.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 64,600.00
7	EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	CY	300	\$ 60.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 17,400.00
8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	1,328	\$ 100.00	\$132,800.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 143,424.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 112,880.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 146,080.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 118,192.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 265,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 139,440.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	SY	132	\$ 115.00	\$15,180.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 18,612.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,800.00
10	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	431	\$ 150.00	\$64,650.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 54,306.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 38,790.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 64,650.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 58,185.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 84,907.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 86,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 56,020.00
11	RESET BRICK PAVERS	SY	32	\$ 120.00	\$3,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 6" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	85	\$ 115.00	\$9,775.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 11,985.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 13,600.00
13	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	1,300	\$ 45.00	\$58,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 74,100.00
14	WATER SERVICE (PUBLIC SIDE 0-15 FT)	UNIT	33	\$ 2,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 168,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 147,200.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 136,000.00
15	WATER SERVICE (PUBLIC SIDE 15-40 FT)	UNIT	19	\$ 4,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 72,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 135,850.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 113,220.00
16	WATER SERVICE (PRIVATE SIDE 0-15 FT)	UNIT	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 25,500.00
17	WATER SERVICE (PRIVATE SIDE 15-40 FT)	UNIT	26	\$ 4,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 111,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 137,800.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 154,700.00
18	WATER SERVICE (OVER 40 FT)	LF	200	\$ 135.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 1,530,000.00
19	TOPSOIL, SEED (TYPE G) AND FERTILIZE	SY	4,671	\$ 35.00	\$163,485.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,671.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 46,710.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 46,710.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 140,130.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 32,697.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,671.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 32,697.00
20	ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	ADDITIONAL COST FOR EMERGENCY SERVICE REPLACEMENTS (PER PREMISE)	UNIT	50	\$ 4,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
SUB TOTAL - BASE BID					\$3,521,530.00		\$3,168,957.00		\$3,713,005.00		\$4,823,960.00		\$5,153,125.00		\$6,188,258.00		\$6,337,499.00		\$7,240,288.00